DataWorks Plus, LLC 728 N. Pleasantburg Drive Greenville, SC 29607



866-632-2780 (Toll-Free) 864.672.2780 (P) 864.672.2787 (F)

November 14, 2017

City of Columbus Division of Police 120 Marconi Blvd. Columbus, OH 43215

RE: City of Columbus Division of Police Sole Source

This letter is to confirm that Dataworks Plus is the sole vendor that can supply or maintain the software used with the systems located at the City of Columbus Police Department. DataWorks Plus owns all rights to the Digital PhotoManager<sup>™</sup>, Badgeworks<sup>™</sup> and WebWorks Server Software. No other Vendor is authorized to service or maintain our software products. There are no other Software systems on the market that can provide the integration necessary to function as designed for the City of Columbus Police Department

Please call if I can help in any way!

Sincerely,

Jessice Mensing

Jessica Mensing Contract Specialist P: 864-672-6726 F: 864-672-2787 Toll Free: 866-632-2780 www.DataWorksPlus.com jmensing@dataworksplus.com